Catalogue 9127007622GB-ul
Directional control
valves
Flexflow Series
According to ISO 5599/1, size 1-4
3
Contents
General

Without manifold
VG25-ERS
Supply Order code
voltage
24VDC VG25-ERS2CQ
Consisting of:
1 pc Valve VG25-ERS
1 pc Solenoid valve VE03-ESP002C2
1 pc Cable head 24VDC, LED+diode
24V, VG25-ERS4CQ
50/60Hz Consisting of:
1 pc Valve VG25-ERS
1 pc Solenoid valve VE03-ESC014C2
1 pc Cable head 24V AC/DC, LED+VDR
110V, VG25-ERS4EQ
50/60Hz Consisting of:
1 pc Valve VG25-ERS
1 pc Solenoid valve VE03-ESC014E2
1 pc Cable head 110V AC/DC, LED+VDR
220V, VG25-ERS4HQ
50/60Hz Consisting of:
1 pc Valve VG25-ERS
1 pc Solenoid valve VE03-ESC014H2
1 pc Cable head 220V AC/DC, LED+VDR
240V, VG25-ERS4KQ
50/60Hz Consisting of:
1 pc Valve VG25-ERS
1 pc Solenoid valve VE03-ESC014K2
1 pc Cable head 240V AC/DC, LED+VDR
Complete valves, ISO size 1
Without manifold
VG25-ERER
Supply Order code
voltage
24VDC VG25-ERER2CQ
Consisting of:
1 pc Valve VG25-ERER
2 pcs Solenoid valves VE03-ESP002C2
2 pcs Cable heads 24VDC, LED+diode
24V, VG25-ERER4CQ
50/60Hz Consisting of:
1 pc Valve VG25-ERER
2 pcs Solenoid valves VE03-ESC014C2
2 pcs Cable heads 24V AC/DC, LED+VDR
110V, VG25-ERER4EQ
50/60Hz Consisting of:
1 pc Valve VG25-ERER
2 pcs Solenoid valves VE03-ESC014E2
2 pcs Cable heads 110V AC/DC, LED+VDR
220V, VG25-ERER4HQ
50/60Hz Consisting of:
1 pc Valve VG25-ERER
2 pcs Solenoid valves VE03-ESC014H2
2 pcs Cable heads 220V AC/DC, LED+VDR
240V, VG25-ERER4KQ
50/60Hz Consisting of:
1 pc Valve VG25-ERER
2 pcs Solenoid valves VE03-ESC014K2
2 pcs Cable heads 240V AC/DC, LED+VDR

Without manifold
VG35-ERS
Supply Order code
voltage
24VDC VG35-ERS2CQ
Consisting of:
1 pc Valve VG35-ERS
1 pc Solenoid valve VE03-ESP002C2
1 pc Cable head 24VDC, LED+diode
24V, VG35-ERS4CQ
50/60Hz Consisting of:
1 pc Valve VG35-ERS
1 pc Solenoid valve VE03-ESC014C2
1 pc Cable head 24V AC/DC, LED+VDR
110V, VG35-ERS4EQ
50/60Hz Consisting of:
1 pc Valve VG35-ERS
1 pc Solenoid valve VE03-ESC014E2
1 pc Cable head 110V AC/DC, LED+VDR
220V, VG35-ERS4HQ
50/60Hz Consisting of:
1 pc Valve VG35-ERS
1 pc Solenoid valve VE03-ESC014H2
1 pc Cable head 220V AC/DC, LED+VDR
240V, VG35-ERS4KQ
50/60Hz Consisting of:
1 pc Valve VG35-ERS
1 pc Solenoid valve VE03-ESC014K2
1 pc Cable head 240V AC/DC, LED+VDR
Complete valves, ISO size 2
Without manifold
VG35-ERER
Supply Order code
voltage
24VDC VG35-ERER2CQ
Consisting of:
1 pc Valve VG35-ERER
2 pcs Solenoid valves VE03-ESP002C2
2 pcs Cable heads 24VDC, LED+diode
24V, VG35-ERER4CQ
50/60Hz Consisting of:
1 pc Valve VG35-ERER
2 pcs Solenoid valves VE03-ESC014C2
2 pcs Cable heads 24V AC/DC, LED+VDR
110V, VG35-ERER4EQ
50/60Hz Consisting of:
1 pc Valve VG35-ERER
2 pcs Solenoid valves VE03-ESC014E2
2 pcs Cable heads 110V AC/DC, LED+VDR
220V, VG35-ERER4HQ
50/60Hz Consisting of:
1 pc Valve VG35-ERER
2 pcs Solenoid valves VE03-ESC014H2
2 pcs Cable heads 220V AC/DC, LED+VDR
240V, VG35-ERER4KQ
50/60Hz Consisting of:
1 pc Valve VG35-ERER
2 pcs Solenoid valves VE03-ESC014K2
2 pcs Cable heads 240V AC/DC, LED+VDR

Without manifold
VG45-ERS
Supply Order code
voltage
24VDC VG45-ERS2CQ
Consisting of:
1 pc Valve VG45-ERS
1 pc Solenoid valve VE03-ESP002C2
1 pc Cable head 24VDC, LED+diode
24V, VG45-ERS4CQ
50/60Hz Consisting of:
1 pc Valve VG45-ERS
1 pc Solenoid valve VE03-ESC014C2
1 pc Cable head 24V AC/DC, LED+VDR
110V, VG45-ERS4EQ
50/60Hz Consisting of:
1 pc Valve VG45-ERS
1 pc Solenoid valve VE03-ESC014E2
1 pc Cable head 110V AC/DC, LED+VDR
220V, VG45-ERS4HQ
50/60Hz Consisting of:
1 pc Valve VG45-ERS
1 pc Solenoid valve VE03-ESC014H2
1 pc Cable head 220V AC/DC, LED+VDR
240V, VG45-ERS4KQ
50/60Hz Consisting of:
1 pc Valve VG45-ERS
1 pc Solenoid valve VE03-ESC014K2
1 pc Cable head 240V AC/DC, LED+VDR
Complete valves, ISO size 3
Without manifold
VG45-ERER
Supply Order code
voltage
24VDC VG45-ERER2CQ
Consisting of:
1 pc Valve VG45-ERER
2 pcs Solenoid valves VE03-ESP002C2
2 pcs Cable heads 24VDC, LED+diode
24V, VG45-ERER4CQ
50/60Hz Consisting of:
1 pc Valve VG45-ERER
2 pcs Solenoid valves VE03-ESC014C2
2 pcs Cable heads 24V AC/DC, LED+VDR
110V, VG45-ERER4EQ
50/60Hz Consisting of:
1 pc Valve VG45-ERER
2 pcs Solenoid valves VE03-ESC014E2
2 pcs Cable heads 110V AC/DC, LED+VDR
220V, VG45-ERER4HQ
50/60Hz Consisting of:
1 pc Valve VG45-ERER
2 pcs Solenoid valves VE03-ESC014H2
2 pcs Cable heads 220V AC/DC, LED+VDR
240V, VG45-ERER4KQ
50/60Hz Consisting of:
1 pc Valve VG45-ERER
2 pcs Solenoid valves VE03-ESC014K2
2 pcs Cable heads 240V AC/DC, LED+VDR

One solenoid valve is needed for each E in the order
code number.
Voltage Order code
Miniature solenoid valvesMiniature solenoid valvesMiniature solenoid valvesMiniature solenoid valvesMiniature solenoid valves
24VDC, 2 W VE03-ESP002C2
24VDC, 4 W VE03-ESC012C2
24V, 50/60Hz VE03-ESC014C2
110V, 50/60Hz VE03-ESC014E2
220V, 50/60Hz VE03-ESC014H2
240V, 50/60Hz VE03-ESC014K2
VE13 solenoid valves
One solenoid valve is needed for each E in the order
code number.
Voltage Order code
24VDC, 2 W VE13-ESP012C2
24VDC, 8 W VE13-ESC042C2
24V/50Hz VE13-ESC044C2
110V/50Hz VE13-ESC044E2
220V/50Hz VE13-ESC044H2
240V/50Hz VE13-ESC044K2
Cable head, Type A
Suitable for use with  VE03
Designation Order code
24V DC, LED+Diode 9125 9980-03
24V AC/DC, LED+VDR 9125 9980-05
110V AC/DC, LED+VDR 9125 9980-07
240V AC/DC, LED+VDR 9125 9980-09
Black 9141 1525-00
Cable head, Type A
Suitable for use with VE13 and VG13
Designation Order code
24V, LED+Diode 9125 9980-04
24V AC/DC, LED+VDR 9125 9980-06
110V AC/DC, LED+VDR 9125 9980-08
240V AC/DC, LED+VDR 9125 9980-10
Black 9141 9980-11
Technical data
Valve VE03-ESC01 VE03-ESP00 VE13-ESC04 VE13-ESP01 VG13-ESC16
Working pressure 10 bar 7 bar 10 bar 10 bar 10 bar
Working temperature -10 to +55 °C -10 to +55 °C -10 to +55 °C -10 to +55 °C -15 to +50 °C
Orifice Ø1,2 mm Ø1,0 mm Ø2,0 mm Ø1,2 mm Ø1,7 mm
Inrush power 4 W/9 VA 2 W/4,5 VA 8 W/21 VA 2 W/5,3 VA 6,8 W/14,5 VA

is to select a cable head with integral voltage-dependent resistor (VDR)
(both for AC and DC), or with a diode (DC only).
Voltage Order code
24VDC (48V 50Hz) P2G-PV32C1
24V/50Hz/60Hz (11VDC) P2G-PV34C1
110V/50Hz/60Hz (50VDC) P2G-PV34E1
230V/50Hz/60Hz (120VDC) P2G-PV34J1
12V/50Hz/60Hz (6VDC) P2G-PV34B1
CNOMO solenoids
20
Flexflow Accessories
Faster, simpler and more reliable Electric installation

23
Single subbases, ISO size 1
Accessory Designation Connection Weight Order code
Kg
Subbase, ISO1-1 G1/4 0,17 P2N-AS512SD
With G1/4 side connection,
compact
Subbase, ISO1-1 G1/8 0,31 P2N-GS511SD
With G1/8 side connection
Subbase, ISO1-A G1/4 0,16 P2N-VS512SD
With G1/4 side connection,
to VDMA 24345, Form A
Subbase, ISO1-2 G1/4 0,29 P2N-GS512SB
With G1/4 bottom connection
Manifolds, bottom connection, compact ISO size 1
Accessory Designation Connection Weight Order code
Kg
Manifold, ISO1-M G1/4 0,20 P2N-AM512MB
Including O-rings and stainless steel mounting bolts.
Ports 2 and 4 bottom connection, ports 12 and
14 either end or bottom connection.
Connecting block, ISO1-S G3/8 0,15 P2N-AM513GS
with G3/8 side connections,
including seals and stainless steel fitting bolts.
Connecting block, ISO1-L G3/8 0,15 P2N-AM513GT
with G3/8 connections from above or below,
including seals and stainless steel fitting bolts.
Intermediate block, ISO1-T G3/8 0,14 P2N-AM513BT
with G3/8 connections from above or below,
including seals and stainless steel fitting bolts.
End piece 0,06 P2N-AM500J
including stainless steel fitting bolts.
Isolating seal 0,07 P2N-AK0P
for sealing between blocks with different primary pressures.
Manifolds, bottom connection, VDMA ISO size 1
Accessory Designation Connection Weight Order code
Kg
Manifold, ISO1-C G1/4 0,24 P2N-VM512MB
Including O-rings and stainless steel mounting bolts.
Ports 2 and 4 bottom connection, ports 12
and 14 end connection, to VDMA 24345, Form C.
Connecting kit, ISO1-D G3/8 0,21 P2N-VM513E
with G3/8 side connections,
including O-rings and fitting bolts.
Supplied in pairs.
To VDMA 24345, Form C.
Adaptor plate between ISO1 - ISO3. 0,55 P2N-VM500AK
VDMA multiple manifolds,
including O-rings and fitting bolts.
Material specification, please see page 26.
Flexflow ISO manifolds, size 1
24
Flexflow ISO manifolds, sizes 1 and 2
Manifolds, side connection, ISO size 1
Accessory Designation Connection Weight Order code
Kg
Manifold, ISO1-TS G1/4 0,06 P2N-EM512MD
With G1/4 side connection,
including O-rings and fitting bolts
Connecting kit, ISO1-TS G3/8 0,21 P2N-EM513ES
With G3/8 side connection,
including O-rings and fitting bolts
Adaptor set, ISO1 - ISO2 1,60 P2N-EM500AG
Including front and rear block,
seal and fitting bolts
Bracket 0,10  9121 7184-90
For fitting to DIN rail.
Four required per valve block.
Blanking plate, ISO1 0,10 P2N-AA5B
Including seal and fitting bolts
Stainless steel fitting bolts 0,10 9121 5902-69
Four stainless steel bolts for VG25
Single subbases, ISO size 2
Accessory Designation Connection Weight Order code
Kg
Subbase, ISO2-A G3/8 0,28 P2N-WS513S
with G3/8 side connections,
to VDMA 24345, Form A.
Subbase, ISO2-1 G1/4 0,53 P2N-HS512SS
with G1/4 side connections
Subbase, ISO2-1 G1/2 0,50 P2N-HS514SS
with G1/2 side connections
Subbase, ISO2-2 G3/8 0,57 P2N-HS513SB
with G3/8 side connections
Manifolds, bottom connection, VDMA ISO size 2
Accessory Designation Connection Weight Order code
Kg
Manifold, ISO2-C G3/8 0,36 P2N-WM513MB
Including O-rings and fitting bolts.
Ports 2 and 4 bottom connection, ports 12 and 14
end connection, to VDMA 24345, Form C.
Connecting kit, ISO2-D G1/2 0,34 P2N-WM514ES
with G1/2 side connections,
including O-rings and fitting bolts.
Supplied in pairs.
To VDMA 24345, Form D.
Material specification, please see page 26.
25
Manifold, side connection, ISO size 2
Accessory Designation Connection Weight Order code
Kg
Manifold, ISO2-TS G3/8 0,93 P2N-FM513MD
With G3/8 side connection,
including O-rings and fitting bolts
Connecting kit, ISO2-TS G1/2 0,29 P2N-FM514ES
With G1/2 side connection,
including O-rings and fitting bolts
Adaptor set, ISO1 - ISO2 1,60 P2N-EM500AG
Including front and rear block,
seal and fitting bolts
Bracket 0,10 9121 7184-90
For fitting to DIN rail.
Four required per valve block.
Blanking plate, ISO2 0,15 P2N-BA5B
Including seal and fitting bolts
Single subbases, ISO size 3
Accessory Designation Connection Weight Order code
Kg Reference no.
Subbase, ISO3-A G1/2 0,34 P2N-YS514SD
with G1/2 side connections,
to VDMA 24345, Form A.
Subbase, ISO3-1 G3/4 0,57 P2N-JS516SD
with G3/4 side connections
Manifolds, bottom connection, VDMA ISO size 3
Accessory Designation Connection Weight Order code
Kg
Manifold, ISO3-C G1/2 0,70 P2N-YM514MB
Including O-rings and fitting bolts.
Ports 2 and 4 bottom connection,
ports 12 and 14 end or bottom connection,
to VDMA 24345, Form C.
Connecting kit, ISO3-D G1 0,68 P2N-YM518ES
with G1 side connections,
including O-rings and fitting bolts.
Supplied in pairs.
To VDMA 24345, Form D.
Blanking plate, ISO3 0,20 P2N-CA5B
Including seal and fitting bolts
Adaptor plate, ISO1 - ISO3 0,53 P2N-VM500AK
VDMA multiple blocks,
including O-rings and fitting bolts
Material specification, please see page 26.
Flexflow ISO manifolds, sizes 2 and 3
26
Single subbases, ISO size 4
Accessory Designation Connection Weight Order code
Kg
Subbase, ISO4-1 G1/2 0,69 P2N-DS514SD
with G1/2 side connections
with built-in restrictor
Subbase, ISO4-2 G1/2 0,88 P2N-DS514SB
with G1/2 side connections
with built-in restrictor
Subbase, ISO4 G3/4 0,95 P2N-ZS516SS
with G3/4 side connections.
To VDMA 24345, Form A
Manifolds, bottom connection, ISO size 4
Accessory Designation Connection Weight Order code
Kg Reference no.
Manifold, ISO4-A G1/2 0,65 P2N-DM514GB
Inlet section, including O-rings.
Ports 2 and 4, as well as ports 12 and 14,
are bottom connection, to VDMA 24345, Form C.
Manifold, ISO4-M G1/2 0,69 P2N-DM514BB
Intermediate section, including O-rings and fitting set.
Ports 2 and 4, as well as ports 12 and 14,
are bottom connection, to VDMA 24345, Form C.
Manifold, ISO4-B G1/2 0,80 P2N-DM514HB
End section, including O-rings and fitting set.
Ports 2 and 4, as well as ports 12 and 14,
are bottom connection, to VDMA 24345, Form C.
Manifolds, VDMA ISO size 4
Accessory Designation Connection Weight Order code
Kg Reference no.
Manifold, ISO4-C G3/4 1,40 P2N-ZM516MB
Ports 2 and 4 bottom connection,
ports 12 and 14 side connection,
to VDMA 24345, Form C.
Connection kit, ISO4-D G1 0,65 P2N-ZM518ES
with G1 side connections.
Supplied in pairs.
To VDMA 24345, Form D.
Blanking plate 0,15 P2N-DA5B
Including seal and fitting bolts
Flexflow ISO manifolds, size 4
Material specification
Manifolds size 1 to 3 (except for P2N-E... and P2N-F...)